
Cecilia Piazza 

Vice President, Member Services 

312.728.9962 direct 

CPiazza@firstnonprofit.com

F I R S T  

N O N P R O F I T SERVICE  

TEAM  MEMBERS

Kim Ghanayem Dass 

Director of Operations 

312.728.9974 direct 

KDass@firstnonprofit.com

Jenna Marvin 

Financial Analyst 

312.728.9970 direct 

JMarvin@firstnonprofit.com

Dawn Brouwer 

Compliance Specialist II 

312.728.9964 direct 

DBrouwer@firstnonprofit.com

Jaepil Choi  

Operations Assistant  

312.728.9968 direct 

JChoi@firstnonprofit.com

Angelica Cruz 

Accounts Payable Clerk II 

312.728.9961 direct 

ACruz@firstnonprofit.com

Edgardo Jimenez 

Clerical Assistant 

312.728.9965 direct 

EJimenez@firstnonprofit.com
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Joseph Poretto 

Vice President, Sales and Marketing 

312.728.9972 direct 

JPoretto@firstnonprofit.com
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TEAM  MEMBERS

First Nonprofit 

1. S. Wacker Drive 

Suite 2180 

Chicago, IL  60606 

Cruz Mendez 

Director of Marketing 

312.728.9963 direct 

CMendez@firstnonprofit.com

Pam Dejkhrut 

Controller 

312.728.9977 direct 

PDejkhrut@firstnonprofit.com

Isadora Richter 

Underwriting Analyst 

312.728.9967 direct 

IRichter@firstnonprofit.com

Keena Carson 

Marketing Assistant 

312.728.9973 direct 

KCarson@firstnonprofit.com

Yesenia Peyret 

Underwriting Assistant 

312.728.9978 direct 

YPeyret@firstnonprofit.com


